

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY ANANTAPUR (Established by Govt. of A.P., ACT No.30 of 2008) ANANTHAPURAMU—515 002 (A.P) INDIA

Prof. C. SASHIDHAR REGISTRAR

Date: 17.07.2023

RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

CIRCULAR/NOTICE

Sub: JNTUA — R & D — Ph.D. – Recognition of Research Centres for Ph.D. (Full Time) under JNTUA — Academic year 2023-24 Applications Called for — Reg.
Ref: Note orders of the Vice-Chancellor dt. 17.07.2023.

All the Principals of affiliated Colleges of JNTUA, Ananthapuramu are hereby informed that applications are called for Recognition of New Research Centres for the Ph.D. (Full-Time) programme for the academic year 2023-24 and also for the existing Recognized Research Centres who have completed three years for renewal.

Those who are willing to apply/renewal for Research centres will have to pay Rs.50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) as Inspection fee infavour of "The Registrar, JNTUA, Ananthapauramu" payable at Ananthapuramu. The filled in applications should be reached to the Director, R & D,JNTUA, Ananthapuramu on or before 26.07.2023.

Registrar

Encl: 1) Application for Recognition as Research Centre